
Team standings
2023-24 Fall Lima Monday Dual

Welcome back pool players!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

Rnk Name Rnd
Wins Score + Wins Tot

Rnd
Tot

Gms Loss Avg
+ Ero + 8 on

break
1 The Garage 85.5 3631 292 116 435 143 8.35 26 0
2 The Hitmen 81.0 3483 264 116 435 171 8.01 15 1
3 Legion Men 79.5 3507 262 116 435 173 8.06 18 1
4 E R No 76.5 3534 276 116 435 159 8.12 29 1
5 Make It Hurt 76.5 3392 267 112 420 153 8.08 20 2
6 Thirsty Mates 67.5 3421 264 116 435 171 7.86 15 1
7 Shape is Overrated 67.0 3409 254 116 435 181 7.84 30 2
8 That's Unfortunate 58.5 3153 205 116 435 230 7.25 9 1
9 Hole Diggers 49.0 3287 208 116 435 227 7.56 5 0

10 8 Ball Thirsty 45.0 3248 187 116 435 248 7.47 5 3
11 Chalk is Cheap 42.0 3199 163 112 420 257 7.62 3 0
12 Boss Ladies 36.5 3227 152 116 435 283 7.42 3 0
13 Misses Out of Control 28.0 3240 119 116 435 316 7.45 1 0
14 Boilermakers 15.5 3018 117 116 435 318 6.94 0 1
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ERO
2023-24 Fall Lima Monday Dual

Players Ero + Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Bollenbacher, Brian 13 8.35 651 78 57 21 9 3 26 14 0
GROSS, TERRY 10 8.35 626 75 54 21 12 7 25 11 0
RIFFLE, MATT 9 8.77 605 69 51 18 8 11 23 10 0
IRONS, JOHN 7 7.97 622 78 47 31 8 7 26 5 0
AYCOCK, WADE 6 7.76 396 51 34 17 8 5 17 6 0
CALLAHAN, Donovan 6 8.17 686 84 55 29 9 8 28 10 1
GRILLIOT, KEVIN 6 8.57 720 84 61 23 18 4 28 15 0
Poor, Scott 6 7.80 538 69 41 28 11 4 23 6 0
Watkins, Travis 6 8.25 470 57 39 18 13 4 19 8 0
Brennan, MICHAEL 5 8.35 551 66 45 21 9 4 22 7 0
HIGH JR, Chris 5 7.93 547 69 45 24 9 4 23 5 0
Aldrich, Carl Tony 4 7.92 523 66 39 27 7 4 22 5 0
Borges, Rowdey 4 7.88 544 69 38 31 6 3 23 5 0
Eickholt, Shane 4 8.39 554 66 47 19 8 3 22 10 1
JOHNSON, NATHAN 4 8.02 698 87 50 37 6 6 29 7 3
Limon, Miguel 4 8.14 537 66 42 24 6 6 22 6 0
LINDEMAN, CHAD 4 7.65 643 84 50 34 11 5 28 8 1
SEYER, JAMES 4 7.74 604 78 45 33 6 2 26 6 0
Taylor, Chuck 4 7.49 562 75 34 41 4 2 25 3 1
BLUE, DANIEL 3 7.80 421 54 30 24 8 2 18 3 0
Clum, Jeremy 3 7.50 450 60 30 30 3 1 20 3 0
HAUENSTEIN, SHANON 3 7.83 470 60 37 23 4 3 20 5 0
Hunter, Jim 3 8.04 579 72 46 26 15 3 24 10 0
MORT, GORDON 3 7.56 544 72 43 29 8 3 24 6 0
Opperman Jr, Steve 3 8.32 499 60 42 18 9 5 20 8 0
TRIPP, JERRY 3 7.70 416 54 34 20 6 5 18 6 0
Bergdall-Bollenbacher, DiAnna 2 7.81 328 42 22 20 5 0 14 4 0
Burden, Eric 2 7.85 377 48 27 21 6 1 16 3 0
Carrier, Ryan 2 7.81 375 48 28 20 8 1 16 4 1
Dorman, Brad 2 7.85 212 27 17 10 5 2 9 4 0
Hanes, Jay 2 8.05 169 21 15 6 5 2 7 2 0
Lee, Paul (PJ) 2 7.82 563 72 43 29 9 4 24 6 0
PATTON, RICH 2 7.71 601 78 45 33 6 5 26 7 0
Pescosolido, Jason 2 7.54 407 54 30 24 5 2 18 1 1
RIFFLE, ERIC 2 8.98 377 42 31 11 8 1 14 6 0
RUTH, TOBY 2 6.85 452 66 27 39 4 2 22 1 0
Schindler, Adam 2 8.22 444 54 37 17 8 3 18 5 1
SIESEL, SHAWN 2 8.75 446 51 38 13 8 3 17 6 0
WARD II, RICKY 2 7.33 132 18 10 8 2 2 6 0 0
Brinkman, Thomas 1 7.05 613 87 37 50 6 0 29 3 0
Brouillard, Chuck 1 8.20 123 15 11 4 8 0 5 2 0
Cearns, Gary 1 7.74 209 27 15 12 6 1 9 3 0
ELCHERT, JASON 1 8.33 325 39 25 14 5 3 13 3 0
Hardesty, Rod 1 7.88 473 60 36 24 7 2 20 5 0
HAUENSTEIN, RON 1 8.01 577 72 41 31 8 1 24 5 1
Herron, Jon 1 7.83 282 36 20 16 7 1 12 2 0
HILDERBRAND, BROOK 1 7.89 355 45 27 18 9 1 15 4 0
HUBER, BOBBY 1 7.77 303 39 23 16 5 3 13 2 0
Jacob, Joel 1 8.12 536 66 45 21 8 1 22 6 0
Lambert, Eric 1 8.00 480 60 38 22 6 1 20 7 0
Owens, Phil 1 6.98 377 54 23 31 6 1 18 2 0
PRICE, MACHELL 1 6.40 480 75 24 51 8 1 25 3 0
PRYOR, MURRELL 1 8.09 631 78 46 32 6 3 26 8 0
Stayonovich, Steve 1 7.67 437 57 31 26 6 2 19 4 0
Voress, Bob 1 8.15 709 87 56 31 17 1 29 9 0
Watson, Rodney 1 7.67 483 63 34 29 6 2 21 4 0
Webb, Calvin 1 8.08 315 39 22 17 8 0 13 4 0
YOUNG, LINDA 1 7.19 194 27 10 17 3 2 9 0 0
Zerkel, Brent 1 7.33 352 48 25 23 4 1 16 3 0
Zwiebel, Bernie 1 7.23 477 66 29 37 4 2 22 2 0
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10-0
2023-24 Fall Lima Monday Dual

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

RIFFLE, MATT 11 8.77 605 69 51 18 8 9 23 10 0
CALLAHAN, Donovan 8 8.17 686 84 55 29 9 6 28 10 1
GROSS, TERRY 7 8.35 626 75 54 21 12 10 25 11 0
IRONS, JOHN 7 7.97 622 78 47 31 8 7 26 5 0
JOHNSON, NATHAN 6 8.02 698 87 50 37 6 4 29 7 3
Limon, Miguel 6 8.14 537 66 42 24 6 4 22 6 0
AYCOCK, WADE 5 7.76 396 51 34 17 8 6 17 6 0
LINDEMAN, CHAD 5 7.65 643 84 50 34 11 4 28 8 1
Opperman Jr, Steve 5 8.32 499 60 42 18 9 3 20 8 0
PATTON, RICH 5 7.71 601 78 45 33 6 2 26 7 0
TRIPP, JERRY 5 7.70 416 54 34 20 6 3 18 6 0
Aldrich, Carl Tony 4 7.92 523 66 39 27 7 4 22 5 0
Brennan, MICHAEL 4 8.35 551 66 45 21 9 5 22 7 0
GRILLIOT, KEVIN 4 8.57 720 84 61 23 18 6 28 15 0
HIGH JR, Chris 4 7.93 547 69 45 24 9 5 23 5 0
Lee, Paul (PJ) 4 7.82 563 72 43 29 9 2 24 6 0
Poor, Scott 4 7.80 538 69 41 28 11 6 23 6 0
Watkins, Travis 4 8.25 470 57 39 18 13 6 19 8 0
Bollenbacher, Brian 3 8.35 651 78 57 21 9 13 26 14 0
Borges, Rowdey 3 7.88 544 69 38 31 6 4 23 5 0
Eickholt, Shane 3 8.39 554 66 47 19 8 4 22 10 1
ELCHERT, JASON 3 8.33 325 39 25 14 5 1 13 3 0
HAUENSTEIN, SHANON 3 7.83 470 60 37 23 4 3 20 5 0
HUBER, BOBBY 3 7.77 303 39 23 16 5 1 13 2 0
Hunter, Jim 3 8.04 579 72 46 26 15 3 24 10 0
MORT, GORDON 3 7.56 544 72 43 29 8 3 24 6 0
PRYOR, MURRELL 3 8.09 631 78 46 32 6 1 26 8 0
Schindler, Adam 3 8.22 444 54 37 17 8 2 18 5 1
SIESEL, SHAWN 3 8.75 446 51 38 13 8 2 17 6 0
BLUE, DANIEL 2 7.80 421 54 30 24 8 3 18 3 0
Christian, James (Jimmy) 2 7.60 433 57 30 27 6 0 19 3 0
Dorman, Brad 2 7.85 212 27 17 10 5 2 9 4 0
Hanes, Jay 2 8.05 169 21 15 6 5 2 7 2 0
Hardesty, Rod 2 7.88 473 60 36 24 7 1 20 5 0
Huber, Lisa 2 5.68 375 66 17 49 2 0 22 0 0
MCCRATE, BRIAN 2 6.97 481 69 29 40 3 0 23 0 0
Miller, Dawn 2 5.94 392 66 20 46 2 0 22 0 0
Pescosolido, Jason 2 7.54 407 54 30 24 5 2 18 1 1
RUTH, TOBY 2 6.85 452 66 27 39 4 2 22 1 0
SEYER, JAMES 2 7.74 604 78 45 33 6 4 26 6 0
Stayonovich, Steve 2 7.67 437 57 31 26 6 1 19 4 0
Taylor, Chuck 2 7.49 562 75 34 41 4 4 25 3 1
WARD II, RICKY 2 7.33 132 18 10 8 2 2 6 0 0
Watson, Rodney 2 7.67 483 63 34 29 6 1 21 4 0
YOUNG, LINDA 2 7.19 194 27 10 17 3 1 9 0 0
Young, Patricia 2 6.92 457 66 23 43 3 0 22 2 0
Zwiebel, Bernie 2 7.23 477 66 29 37 4 1 22 2 0
BENJAMIN, Tony Tony 1 7.38 155 21 10 11 3 0 7 0 0
BLUE, CONNIE 1 6.67 500 75 30 45 4 0 25 2 0
Burden, Eric 1 7.85 377 48 27 21 6 2 16 3 0
Carrier, Ryan 1 7.81 375 48 28 20 8 2 16 4 1
Cearns, Gary 1 7.74 209 27 15 12 6 1 9 3 0
Clum, Jeremy 1 7.50 450 60 30 30 3 3 20 3 0
Grilliot, Michelle 1 5.97 466 78 23 55 3 0 26 1 1
HAUENSTEIN, RON 1 8.01 577 72 41 31 8 1 24 5 1
Herron, Jon 1 7.83 282 36 20 16 7 1 12 2 0
HILDERBRAND, BROOK 1 7.89 355 45 27 18 9 1 15 4 0
Howell, Terry 1 7.47 493 66 34 32 6 0 22 6 0
Jacob, Joel 1 8.12 536 66 45 21 8 1 22 6 0
Lambert, Eric 1 8.00 480 60 38 22 6 1 20 7 0
NEWLAND, MARK 1 7.46 470 63 31 32 4 0 21 3 0
Owens, Phil 1 6.98 377 54 23 31 6 1 18 2 0
PRICE, MACHELL 1 6.40 480 75 24 51 8 1 25 3 0
RIFFLE, ERIC 1 8.98 377 42 31 11 8 2 14 6 0
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10-0
2023-24 Fall Lima Monday Dual

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Skinner, Ty 1 8.29 522 63 42 21 9 0 21 6 0
STRANGE, ZAC 1 7.82 305 39 23 16 3 0 13 2 0
Voress, Bob 1 8.15 709 87 56 31 17 1 29 9 0
Zerkel, Brent 1 7.33 352 48 25 23 4 1 16 3 0

Team players
2023-24 Fall Lima Monday Dual

8 Ball Thirsty

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

3 NATHAN JOHNSON 8.02 698 87 50 37 6 1.436781644821174 6 3 9.51 7 A 29
10 Thomas Brinkman 7.05 613 87 37 50 6 -0.7931034564971921 0 0 6.26 3 A 29
34 BRIAN MCCRATE 6.97 481 69 29 40 3 -0.8985507488250730 2 0 6.07 0 A 23
60 Thomas (Tom) Huber 7.12 406 57 26 31 4 -1.157894730567930 0 0 5.96 1 A 19
88 Eric Korn 7.00 273 39 16 23 6 -1.358974337577820 0 0 5.64 1 A 13
89 Jeff Lambert 6.61 238 36 12 24 3 -1.583333373069760 0 0 5.03 1 B 12
90 Melanie Brinkman 5.40 227 42 9 33 3 -3.547619104385380 0 0 1.86 1 B 14

102 DANIEL MARTIN 6.78 122 18 8 10 4 -1.055555582046510 0 0 5.72 1 A 6

Boilermakers

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

26 Marvin Liles 6.08 529 87 20 67 3 -2.793103456497190 0 0 3.29 1 A 29
43 Lamar Gunn 5.75 466 81 21 60 3 -3.148148059844970 0 1 2.6 1 A 27
56 Tony Gunn 6.41 423 66 19 47 4 -2.242424249649050 0 0 4.17 2 A 22
65 Wilbert Dillingham 6.10 384 63 14 49 2 -2.904761791229250 0 0 3.19 0 A 21
76 Luther Benton 6.69 341 51 20 31 2 -1.647058844566350 0 0 5.04 0 A 17
85 Brian Downton 5.80 296 51 16 35 2 -2.686274528503420 0 0 3.12 0 A 17

106 Adrian Harmon 6.00 90 15 4 11 1 -2.866666555404660 0 0 3.13 0 A 5
108 Les Henderson 5.00 60 12 2 10 1 -3.75 0 0 0 1.25 0 A 4

Boss Ladies

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

29 CONNIE BLUE 6.67 500 75 30 45 4 -1.519999980926510 1 0 5.15 2 LAA 25
36 MACHELL PRICE 6.40 480 75 24 51 8 -2.106666564941411 1 0 4.31 3 LAA 25
52 JACKIE MASON Jackie 6.29 434 69 22 47 4 -2.304347753524780 0 0 3.99 1 LAA 23
70 Lindsey Poor 6.27 376 60 17 43 3 -2.450000047683720 0 0 3.82 1 A 20
79 DiAnna Bergdall-Bollenbacher 7.81 328 42 22 20 5 0.3333333432674412 0 0 8.19 4 LAA 14
81 Lacey Koesters 5.94 321 54 14 40 3 -3.074074029922490 0 0 2.87 1 A 18
94 Leandra Brummette Lee 5.13 200 39 8 31 2 -4 0 0 0 1.13 0 LAA 13

Chalk is Cheap

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

46 TOBY RUTH 6.85 452 66 27 39 4 -1.121212124824522 2 0 5.76 1 A 22
55 Steve Stein 6.71 423 63 23 40 4 -1.84126985073090 0 0 4.87 1 A 21
61 Charles (Jim) Gearheart 7.43 401 54 25 29 5 -0.09259258955717090 0 0 7.33 2 A 18
62 Randall (RJ) Jorgensen 6.67 400 60 23 37 3 -1.733333349227910 0 0 4.93 2 A 20
68 Phil Owens 6.98 377 54 23 31 6 -0.8703703880310061 1 0 6.13 2 A 18
69 Rob Lyons 7.37 376 51 23 28 3 -0.7450980544090270 0 0 6.63 1 A 17
73 Nick Rogers 6.15 369 60 18 42 4 -2.616666555404660 0 0 3.53 1 A 20

109 Shannon Smothers 4.92 59 12 1 11 1 -4.833333492279050 0 0 0.08 0 A 4
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Team players
2023-24 Fall Lima Monday Dual

E R No

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

8 TERRY GROSS 8.35 626 75 54 21 12 2.9066667556762710 7 0 11.39 11 AA 25
12 JAMES SEYER 7.74 604 78 45 33 6 0.9871794581413274 2 0 8.78 6 AA 26
18 Shane Eickholt 8.39 554 66 47 19 8 2.712121248245244 3 1 11.17 10 AA 22
19 MICHAEL Brennan 8.35 551 66 45 21 9 2.606060504913335 4 0 11.03 7 AA 22
22 Rowdey Borges 7.88 544 69 38 31 6 1.130434751510624 3 0 9.07 5 AA 23
67 Eric Burden 7.85 377 48 27 21 6 0.5625 2 1 0 8.46 3 A 16
99 Tony BENJAMIN Tony 7.38 155 21 10 11 3 0.3333333432674410 1 0 7.71 0 A 7

104 Brad Looser 9.25 111 12 10 2 5 3.166666746139530 0 0 12.42 2 A 4

Hole Diggers

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

37 Bernie Zwiebel 7.23 477 66 29 37 4 -0.5303030014038091 2 0 6.71 2 A 22
41 MARK NEWLAND 7.46 470 63 31 32 4 -0.0952380970120430 1 0 7.37 3 A 21
44 David Bazill 6.64 458 69 25 44 3 -1.637681126594540 0 0 5 0 A 23
47 Jeremy Clum 7.50 450 60 30 30 3 -0.2166666686534883 1 0 7.33 3 A 20
50 Bruce Clum 7.33 440 60 32 28 4 -0.25 0 0 0 7.08 3 A 20
51 Steve Stayonovich 7.67 437 57 31 26 6 0.3157894611358641 2 0 8 4 A 19
54 Bob Mosley 7.05 423 60 30 30 10 -0.6333333253860470 0 0 6.42 6 A 20

Legion Men

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

4 Donovan CALLAHAN 8.17 686 84 55 29 9 2.297619104385386 8 1 10.54 10 AA 28
7 MURRELL PRYOR 8.09 631 78 46 32 6 1.192307710647581 3 0 9.29 8 AA 26
9 JOHN IRONS 7.97 622 78 47 31 8 1.897435903549197 7 0 9.96 5 A 26

28 Ty Skinner 8.29 522 63 42 21 9 1.904761910438540 1 0 10.19 6 AA 21
33 Rodney Watson 7.67 483 63 34 29 6 0.619047641754151 2 0 8.3 4 A 21
82 Calvin Webb 8.08 315 39 22 17 8 0.8461538553237921 0 0 8.95 4 A 13

100 RICKY WARD II 7.33 132 18 10 8 2 0.2777777910232542 2 0 7.72 0 AA 6
105 Tom Terry 7.92 95 12 6 6 2 0.166666671633720 0 0 8.08 0 A 4

Make It Hurt

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

14 Jim Hunter 8.04 579 72 46 26 15 1.625 3 3 0 9.71 10 AA 24
27 Carl Aldrich Tony 7.92 523 66 39 27 7 1.196969747543334 4 0 9.18 5 A 22
30 Steve Opperman Jr 8.32 499 60 42 18 9 2.616666555404663 5 0 10.98 8 A 20
40 SHANON HAUENSTEIN 7.83 470 60 37 23 4 1.299999952316283 3 0 9.18 5 A 20
49 Adam Schindler 8.22 444 54 37 17 8 2.333333253860472 3 1 10.59 5 A 18
71 Ryan Carrier 7.81 375 48 28 20 8 1.104166626930242 1 1 8.96 4 A 16
84 BOBBY HUBER 7.77 303 39 23 16 5 1.05128204822541 3 0 8.85 2 A 13
97 Jay Hanes 8.05 169 21 15 6 5 2.52380943298342 2 0 10.67 2 A 7

Misses Out of Control

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

31 LINDA NEES 6.35 495 78 25 53 4 -2.358974456787110 0 0 3.99 1 A 26
45 Patricia Young 6.92 457 66 23 43 3 -1.409090876579280 2 0 5.52 2 LAA 22
64 Dawn Miller 5.94 392 66 20 46 2 -2.575757503509520 2 0 3.36 0 M 22
72 Lisa Huber 5.68 375 66 17 49 2 -3.181818246841430 2 0 2.5 0 A 22
77 Ashley Contris 6.24 337 54 14 40 2 -2.722222328186040 0 0 3.52 0 A 18
87 Rabecca Morehart 5.17 279 54 8 46 1 -4.148148059844970 0 0 1.02 0 A 18
95 LINDA YOUNG 7.19 194 27 10 17 3 -0.7407407164573671 2 0 6.48 0 A 9

103 Kellie Fleischmann 4.75 114 24 2 22 1 -5 0 0 0 -0.25 0 A 8
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Team players
2023-24 Fall Lima Monday Dual

Shape is Overrated

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

5 Brian Bollenbacher 8.35 651 78 57 21 9 2.9615385532379213 3 0 11.47 14 AA 26
17 Chuck Taylor 7.49 562 75 34 41 4 -0.1733333319425584 2 1 7.37 3 A 25
23 Scott Poor 7.80 538 69 41 28 11 1.21739125251776 4 0 9.1 6 A 23
57 DANIEL BLUE 7.80 421 54 30 24 8 0.9074074029922493 2 0 8.76 3 B 18
59 Jason Pescosolido 7.54 407 54 30 24 5 0.3333333432674412 2 1 7.91 1 A 18
75 Brent Zerkel 7.33 352 48 25 23 4 -0.104166664183141 1 0 7.25 3 A 16
78 Corey Evans 7.88 331 42 26 16 4 0.4761904776096340 0 0 8.36 1 A 14

101 Chuck Brouillard 8.20 123 15 11 4 8 1.733333349227911 0 0 10 2 AA 5

That's Unfortunate

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

1 KEVIN GRILLIOT 8.57 720 84 61 23 18 2.809523820877086 4 0 11.45 15 M 28
13 RICH PATTON 7.71 601 78 45 33 6 1.192307710647582 5 0 8.92 7 M 26
42 Michelle Grilliot 5.97 466 78 23 55 3 -2.794871807098390 1 1 3.18 1 A 26
53 James (Jimmy) Christian 7.60 433 57 30 27 6 0.4210526347160340 2 0 8.02 3 A 19
74 BROOK HILDERBRAND 7.89 355 45 27 18 9 1.399999976158141 1 0 9.31 4 M 15
96 Steve Farmer 6.27 188 30 8 22 2 -2.5 0 0 0 3.77 0 A 10
98 Andy McPheron 6.88 165 24 11 13 5 -1.375 0 0 0 5.5 1 A 8

110 PAUL GRILLIOT 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 M 0

The Garage

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

11 MATT RIFFLE 8.77 605 69 51 18 8 3.695652246475229 11 0 12.59 10 AA 23
16 Paul (PJ) Lee 7.82 563 72 43 29 9 1.402777791023252 4 0 9.25 6 A 24
24 Miguel Limon 8.14 537 66 42 24 6 2.136363744735724 6 0 10.33 6 M 22
39 Travis Watkins 8.25 470 57 39 18 13 2.578947305679326 4 0 10.93 8 M 19
48 SHAWN SIESEL 8.75 446 51 38 13 8 3.352941274642942 3 0 12.14 6 M 17
66 ERIC RIFFLE 8.98 377 42 31 11 8 2.904761791229252 1 0 11.93 6 A 14
80 JASON ELCHERT 8.33 325 39 25 14 5 2.128205060958861 3 0 10.49 3 A 13
83 ZAC STRANGE 7.82 305 39 23 16 3 1.025641083717350 1 0 8.85 2 A 13

The Hitmen

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

6 CHAD LINDEMAN 7.65 643 84 50 34 11 1.142857193946844 5 1 8.85 8 A 28
20 Chris HIGH JR 7.93 547 69 45 24 9 1.4057971239095 4 0 9.41 5 A 23
25 Joel Jacob 8.12 536 66 45 21 8 2.090909004211431 1 0 10.23 6 A 22
32 Terry Howell 7.47 493 66 34 32 6 0.0606060624122620 1 0 7.53 6 A 22
35 Eric Lambert 8.00 480 60 38 22 6 0.9166666865348821 1 0 8.93 7 A 20
86 Jon Herron 7.83 282 36 20 16 7 0.7777777910232541 1 0 8.64 2 A 12
91 Brad Dorman 7.85 212 27 17 10 5 1.81481480598452 2 0 9.74 4 A 9
92 Gary Cearns 7.74 209 27 15 12 6 1.222222208976751 1 0 9 3 A 9

Thirsty Mates

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

2 Bob Voress 8.15 709 87 56 31 17 1.195402264595031 1 0 9.36 9 A 29
15 RON HAUENSTEIN 8.01 577 72 41 31 8 0.9027777910232541 1 1 8.93 5 A 24
21 GORDON MORT 7.56 544 72 43 29 8 0.8333333134651183 3 0 8.43 6 A 24
38 Rod Hardesty 7.88 473 60 36 24 7 1.466666698455811 2 0 9.37 5 A 20
58 JERRY TRIPP 7.70 416 54 34 20 6 1.555555582046513 5 0 9.31 6 A 18
63 WADE AYCOCK 7.76 396 51 34 17 8 2 6 5 0 9.88 6 AA 17
93 THOMAS MARTIN 7.67 207 27 15 12 6 0.4814814925193790 0 0 8.15 3 A 9

107 BETH KINDER 7.00 84 12 5 7 5 -1.25 0 0 0 5.75 1 A 4
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